FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

information of a cognizable crime reported under section 154 Cr. P.C., at P.S. Dist. BANKURA Sub-Divn. BISHMUPDR PS KOT DI	
	DID . DODA 104104 Dug 21.06.24
17' OCCHUIS	,
Dain	21 OC DODA INTETDEED 18:00000
[c) information Aeceived DateON 21, O 6, DO	24
G.D. No. 1000	Ime 19.25 HR3
Type of information : Written / Oral TORITTEN	at the Police Station: KOTULPUK
Place of Occurrence : (a) Direction and Distances from P.S. APPROX	GA VIX FIRE CINE TOUR DO
(a) Address ON THE WAY OF SH-2 AT BANN	MINULADE DO KETULDO
DIST-BANKIPA TUNO 00	MOKHA MOKE PS-KOLDLPDRA
DIST-BANKURA JI NO- 98 p. 7	HICHAL NO - YIL DESHRA- KOALPAKA-
(c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the name of P.S	1/4.
Complaint / Information :	
	ar house
(a) Name GOUTAN MONDAL ASI OF POLICE	
(b) Father's / Husband's Name DHARALI DHAR I	MOH DAL
(c) Date / Year of Birth O. C. O. S. 10 T. D	M. M
(d) Nationality INDI-AN	
(e) Address KOTULPUR POLICE STATION	, KOTULPUR, DIST-BANKURA.
Details of Known / Suspected / Unknown / Accused with full particulars, I. MD YUSUF ALL KHAN (25 YRS) SIO- (Attach separate sheet, if necessary) RATAB ALL KHAN OF YILL- BHALDKGERIA, PS-KOTULPUR.	
BEARING REG	3D. NO- WB-88H-8362
•	
Particulars of properties stolen / involved : (attach seperate sheet, if required)	1
nancantaman and a second and a	
	L
	L
Total value of Properties stolen / Involved : ASCERTAIN DI	RING INVESTIGATION,
Total value of Properties stolen / Involved :ASCERTA!!!!DI) Inquest report / U.D. : Case No. if any :	RING INVESTIGATION.
Total value of Properties stolen / Involved : ASCERTAIN DID Inquest report / U.D. : Case No. if any :	RING INVESTIGATION.
Total value of Properties stolen / Involved: ASCERTAIN DID Inquest report / U.D.: Case No. if any:	RING INVESTIGATION. L PRITTEN COMPLAINT OF THE AS FIR IS ATTACHED HERE WITH.
Total value of Properties stolen / Involved:	RING INVESTIGATION. L BRITTEN COMPLAINT OF THE D AS FIR IS ATTACHED HERE BITH. STOLAIL IPC. AND 21 OF MINES 2
Total value of Properties stolen / Involved: ASCERTAIN DID Inquest report / U.D.: Case No. if any:	RING INVESTIGATION. L BRITTEN COMPLAINT OF THE D AS FIR IS ATTACHED HERE BITH. STOLAIL IPC. AND 21 OF MINES 2
Total value of Properties stolen / Involved:	RING INVESTIGATION. L BRITTEN COMPLAINT OF THE D AS FIR IS ATTACHED HERE BITH. STOLAIL IPC. AND 21 OF MINES 2
Total value of Properties stolen / Involved : ASCERTAIN DIVINGUEST report / U.D. : Case No. if any :	RING INVESTIGATION. L PRITTEN COMPLAINT OF THE AS FIR IS ATTACHED HERE WITH. STOLAIL IPC AND 21 OF MINES L MINERAL (D2R) ACT
Total value of Properties stolen / Involved: ASCERTAIN DID Inquest report / U.D.: Case No. If any: NA. FIR Contents: (Attach separate Sheet, if required) THE ORIGINA COMPLAINANT WHICH IS TREATED Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) u/s. 3	IRING INVESTIGATION. LL PRITTEN COMPLAINT OF THE PASFIR IS ATTACHED HERE PITH. STOCKHILL PC AND 21 OF MINES 2 MINERAL (D2R) ACT UBIR PATI
Total value of Properties stolen / Involved : ASCERTAIN DIVINGUEST report / U.D. : Case No. if any :	IRING INVESTIGATION. LL PRITTEN COMPLAINT OF THE PASFIR IS ATTACHED HERE WITH. STOCKHILL PC AND 21 OF MINES 2 MINERAL (D2R) ACT UBIR PATI
Total value of Properties stolen / Involved: ASCERTAIN DID Inquest report / U.D.: Case No. if any:	RING INVESTIGATION. L PRITTEN COMPLAINT OF THE PAS FIR IS ATTACHED HERE POTH. STOLAIL IPC AND 21 OF MINES 2 MINERAL (D2R) ACT UBIR PATI to take up the investigation
Total value of Properties stolen / Involved: ASCERTAIN DID Inquest report / U.D.: Case No. if any:	PRING INVESTIGATION. L PRITTEN COMPLAINT OF THE PASTICE ATTACHED HERE WITH. STOLAIL IPC AND 21 OF MINES 2 MINERAL (D2R) ACT UBLE PATI to take up the investigation in point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the complaint / informant
Total value of Properties stolen / Involved: ASCERTAIN DID Inquest report / U.D.: Case No. if any:	PRING INVESTIGATION. L PRITTEN COMPLAINT OF THE PASTICE ATTACHED HERE WITH. STOLAIL IPC AND 21 OF MINES 2 MINERAL (D2R) ACT UBLE PATI to take up the investigation in point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the complaint / informant
Total value of Properties stolen / Involved: ASCERTAIN DID Inquest report / U.D.: Case No. if any:	PRING INVESTIGATION. L PRITTEN COMPLAINT OF THE PASTICE ATTACHED HERE WITH. STOLAIL IPC AND 21 OF MINES 2 MINERAL (D2R) ACT UBLE PATI to take up the investigation in point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the complaint / informant
Total value of Properties stolen / Involved: ASCERTAIN DID Inquest report / U.D.: Case No. if any:	RING INVESTIGATION. L PRITTEN COMPLAINT OF THE PAS FIR IS ATTACHED HERE WITH. STOLAIL IPC AND 21 OF MINES 2. MINERAL (D2R) ACT UBIR PATI to take up the investigation on point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the complaint / informant and free of cost.
Total value of Properties stolen / Involved: ASCERTAIN DID Inquest report / U.D.: Case No. if any:	RING INVESTIGATION. L PRITTEN COMPLAINT OF THE AS FIR IS ATTACHED HERE WITH. STOLAIL IPC AND 21 OF MINES 2. MINERAL D2R ACT UBIR PATI to take up the investigation on point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the complaint / informant and free of cost. Signature of the Officer of the tag Pelice Station with
Total value of Properties stolen / Involved: ASCERTAIN DID Inquest report / U.D.: Case No. if any:	RING INVESTIGATION. L PRITTEN COMPLAINT OF THE AS FIR IS ATTACHED HERE WITH. STOLAIL IPC AND 21 OF MINES 2 MINERAL (D 2R) ACT UBLE PATI to take up the investigation on point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the complaint / informant on the free of cost. Signature of the Officer of process and process action with Name: BINDHESTORE GORALN.
Total value of Properties stolen / Involved: ASCERTAIN DID Inquest report / U.D.: Case No. if any:	RING INVESTIGATION. L PRITTEN COMPLAINT OF THE AS FIR IS ATTACHED HERE WITH. STOLAIL IPC AND 21 OF MINES 2 MINERAL D2R ACT UBIR PATI to take up the investigation on point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the complaint / informant and free of cost. Signature of the Officer of the Applice Station with

Scanned with OKEN Scanner



The Officer in Charge, Kotulpur P.S., Dist-Bankura.

Sub:- Prayer for lodging specific case against arrested accd. persons namely MD Yusuf Ali Khan (25 yrs) s/o- Rajab Ali Khan of vill- Bhalukgeria, PS- Kotulpur, Dist- Bankura and owner of the tractor bearing registration no WB 88H-8362.

Sir,

In producing herewith arrested accd. persons namely MD Yusuf Ali Khan (25 yrs) s/o- Rajab Ali Khan of vill- Bhalukgeria, PS- Kotulpur, Dist- Bankura along seized Tractor Model Mahindra 265 DI bearing Registration No- WB 88H-8362 colour- red fitted with trolley loaded sand, colour- Blue, written as মা ইঞ্জিল ওমার্কস on the body of the trolly, I beg to state that on 21.06.2024 I, ASI Goutam Mandal along with C/1101 Chandan Biswas, NVF-0531 Arindam Bhakat were performing evening mobile duty at Kotulpur PS area, (vide C.C. No- 1574/24 dt-21.06.2024, and Kotulpur PS GDE No- 1002, Dt- 21.06.24). During my mobile duty I received specific information at about 18.15 hrs. that 01 (One) tractor is carrying sand illegally without challan, on the way at SH-2, under Kotulpur PS for illegal transportation. I informed to O.C. Kotulpur PS about the information.

As per order of O/C Kotulpur P.S. I along with force stopped the said sand loaded tractor at Banmukha more, P.S Kotulpur and asked the driver of said tractor to produce the challan in respect of sand but he failed to produce any challan. Under this circumstance it is strongly believe that the quantity of sand were loaded from the Darakeswar river bed illegally, thereafter I also put the number of said tractor to WBMDTCL(Sand) apps and found that no carrying order and Challan issued against the said tractor. Also I came to know that he carrying and loading sand without any valid carrying order or challan. It is also believed that the owner and the driver of said tractor is also involved in this illegal activity as he engaged his said tractor for such illegal act. Accordingly I seized the above noted 01 (one) tractor fitted with sand loaded trolley under proper seizure list in between 18.35 hrs to 18.55 hrs. dtd. 21.06.2024. I arrested the above noted driver namely MD Yusuf Ali Khan (25 yrs) s/o- Rajab Ali Khan of vill- Bhalukgeria, PS- Kotulpur, Dist- Bankura by maintaining the guideline of arrest rules.

So, I pray before you to lodge a specific case against the above noted accused driver and owner of the said tractor, as per specific section of law for illegal mining and transportation of sand for illegal gain.

Enclosure:

Original Seizure List

gives Complaint on 21.06.2024 at 19:25 los.

21.06.2024 DIS-379/411 IPC and 21 of Mine's

inetcal (DDR) ACT

Yours faithfully,

Goulam Mandal

ASI Goutam mandal Kotulpur P.S., Dist-Bankura.

21.06.2024

Scanned with OKEN Scanner